
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SONICWALL, INC.’S ADMINSTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;  
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04467-BLF-VKD 

DUANE MORRIS LLP 
D. Stuart Bartow (SBN 233107) 
Email: DSBartow@duanemorris.com 
Nicole E. Grigg (SBN 307733) 
Email: NEGrigg@duanemorris.com   
2475 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1194 
Telephone: 650.847.4150 
Facsimile: 650.847.4151   
 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
Joseph A. Powers (PA SBN 84590)  
Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
japowers@duanemorris.com 
Jarrad M. Gunther (PA SBN 207038) 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
jmgunther@duanemorris.com  
30 South 17th Street  
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Telephone: 215.979.1000 
Facsimile: 215.979.1020 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
SONICWALL INC. 
 
 

DUANE MORRIS LLP 
Matthew C. Gaudet (GA SBN 287759) 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
mcgaudet@duanemorris.com 
Robin L. McGrath (GA SBN 493115) 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
rlmcgrath@duanemorris.com 
David C. Dotson (GA SBN 138040)  
Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
dcdotson@duanemorris.com 
Jennifer H. Forte (GA SBN 940650) 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
jhforte@duanemorris.com 
1075 Peachtree Street, Ste. 2000 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
Telephone: 404.253.6900 
Facsimile: 404.253.6901 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
SONICWALL INC., a Delaware 
Corporation 
 

Defendant. 
  

 Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF-VKD 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
DEFENDANT SONICWALL INC.’S 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE 
DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL 

 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 299-1   Filed 10/14/20   Page 1 of 13

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
1 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SONICWALL, INC.’S ADMINSTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;  
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04467-BLF-VKD 

Having considered SonicWall Inc.’s (“SonicWall”) Administrative Motion to File 

Documents Under Seal and the declaration of Nicole Grigg In Support thereof, the Court hereby 

finds there to be good cause for granting the request to file certain documents and information under 

seal.   

Good cause having been shown, the Court finds that:  

1. There exist overriding confidentiality interests that overcome the right of public 

access to the following documents: 

Exhibit No. Document Title Portion(s) to Seal  Reason(s) for Sealing 

 Defendant SonicWall 
Inc.’s Motion to Strike 
New Theories in 
Finjan’s Expert Reports 

Highlighted portions at:  

Page 2, lines 3-9, 11-12, 
14-15; 

Page 3, lines 16-18, 20-24, 
26; 

Page 4, lines 11, 18-20; 

Page 5, lines 13-14, 20-24; 

Page 6, lines 20-26; 

Page 10, lines 21-23 

 

The highlighted portions 
of this document reflect 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
or “Highly Confidential 
– Attorney’s Eyes Only 
– Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products.  
See Declaration of 
Nicole E. Grigg in 
Support of 
Administrative Motion 
to File Documents Under 
Seal (“Grigg 
Declaration”), ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. A Excerpts from Finjan’s 
Third Supplemental 
Infringement 
Contentions – Appendix 
G-2 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 299-1   Filed 10/14/20   Page 2 of 13

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
2 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SONICWALL, INC.’S ADMINSTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;  
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04467-BLF-VKD 

Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products, 
including its source 
code.  See Grigg 
Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. B Excerpts from Finjan’s 
Third Supplemental 
Infringement 
Contentions – Appendix 
G-3 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products, 
including its source 
code.  See Grigg 
Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. C Excerpts from Finjan’s 
Third Supplemental 
Infringement 
Contentions – Appendix 
G-4 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 
Confidential – 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 299-1   Filed 10/14/20   Page 3 of 13

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
3 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SONICWALL, INC.’S ADMINSTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;  
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04467-BLF-VKD 

Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products, 
including its source 
code.  See Grigg 
Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. D 10-2-2020 Email from 
J. Wolff to R. McGrath  

Entirety The highlighted portions 
of this document reflect 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
pursuant to the 
Stipulated Protective 
Order.  If filed publicly, 
this confidential 
information could be 
used to SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products.  
See Grigg Declaration, 
¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. E Excerpts from the 
EXPERT REPORT OF 
DR. NENAD 
MEDVIDOVIĆ 
REGARDING 
INFRINGEMENT BY 
SONICWALL, INC. 
OF PATENT NOS. 
8,225,408; 7,975,305; 
AND 8,141,154 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 299-1   Filed 10/14/20   Page 4 of 13

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
4 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SONICWALL, INC.’S ADMINSTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;  
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04467-BLF-VKD 

confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products, 
including its source 
code.  See Grigg 
Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. F Excerpts from Finjan’s 
Third Supplemental 
Infringement 
Contentions – Appendix 
E-2 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 
could be used to 
SonicWall’s 
disadvantage by 
competitors as it 
concerns the 
identification, 
organization, and or 
operation of SonicWall’s 
proprietary products, 
including its source 
code.  See Grigg 
Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5. 

Ex. G Excerpts from Finjan’s 
Third Supplemental 
Infringement 
Contentions – Appendix 
D-1 

Entirety This document reflects 
information that 
SonicWall has 
designated as “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only” 
and “Highly 
Confidential – 
Attorneys’ Eyes Only - 
Source Code” pursuant 
to the Stipulated 
Protective Order.  If filed 
publicly, this 
confidential information 

Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF   Document 299-1   Filed 10/14/20   Page 5 of 13

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


