	Case 5:17-cv-04467-BLF Document 299-1	Filed 10/14/20 Page 1 of 13	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	DUANE MORRIS LLP D. Stuart Bartow (SBN 233107) Email: DSBartow@duanemorris.com Nicole E. Grigg (SBN 307733) Email: NEGrigg@duanemorris.com 2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1194 Telephone: 650.847.4150 Facsimile: 650.847.4151 DUANE MORRIS LLP Joseph A. Powers (PA SBN 84590) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> japowers@duanemorris.com Jarrad M. Gunther (PA SBN 207038) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> jmgunther@duanemorris.com 30 South 17th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215.979.1000 Facsimile: 215.979.1020 <i>Attorneys for Defendant</i> SONICWALL INC.	DUANE MORRIS LLP Matthew C. Gaudet (GA SBN 287759) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> mcgaudet@duanemorris.com Robin L. McGrath (GA SBN 493115) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> rlmcgrath@duanemorris.com David C. Dotson (GA SBN 138040) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> dcdotson@duanemorris.com Jennifer H. Forte (GA SBN 940650) Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> jhforte@duanemorris.com 1075 Peachtree Street, Ste. 2000 Atlanta, GA 30309 Telephone: 404.253.6900 Facsimile: 404.253.6901	
14	UNITED STATES DI	STRICT COURT	
15 16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE D	IVISION	
18	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	Case No. 5:17-cv-04467-BLF-VKD	
19	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT SONICWALL INC.'S	
20	VS.	ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL	
21	SONICWALL INC., a Delaware Corporation		
22	Defendant.		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	<b>KET</b> <b>R M</b> Find authenticated court documents witho	ut watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .	

Having considered SonicWall Inc.'s ("SonicWall") Administrative Motion to File Documents Under Seal and the declaration of Nicole Grigg In Support thereof, the Court hereby finds there to be good cause for granting the request to file certain documents and information under seal.

Good cause having been shown, the Court finds that:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

М

Δ

1. There exist overriding confidentiality interests that overcome the right of public access to the following documents:

8	Exhibit No.	Document Title	Portion(s) to Seal	Reason(s) for Sealing
<ol> <li>9</li> <li>10</li> <li>11</li> <li>12</li> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> </ol>		Defendant SonicWall Inc.'s Motion to Strike New Theories in Finjan's Expert Reports	Highlighted portions at: Page 2, lines 3-9, 11-12, 14-15; Page 3, lines 16-18, 20-24, 26; Page 4, lines 11, 18-20; Page 5, lines 13-14, 20-24; Page 6, lines 20-26; Page 10, lines 21-23	The highlighted portions of this document reflect information that SonicWall has designated as "Highly Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only" or "Highly Confidential – Attorney's Eyes Only – Source Code" pursuant to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed publicly, this confidential information could be used to SonicWall's disadvantage by competitors as it concerns the identification, organization, and or operation of SonicWall's proprietary products. <i>See</i> Declaration of Nicole E. Grigg in Support of Administrative Motion
23 24				to File Documents Under Seal ("Grigg Declaration"), ¶¶ 2-5.
25	Ex. A	Excerpts from Finjan's Third Supplemental	Entirety	This document reflects information that
26 27		Infringement Contentions – Appendix G-2		SonicWall has designated as "Highly Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only"
28				and "Highly

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

1 2				Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only - Source Code" pursuant
3				to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed
4				publicly, this confidential information
5				could be used to SonicWall's
6				disadvantage by competitors as it
7				concerns the identification,
8				organization, and or operation of SonicWall's
9				proprietary products, including its source
10				code. <i>See</i> Grigg Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5.
11	Ex. B	Excerpts from Finjan's	Entirety	This document reflects
12		Third Supplemental Infringement		information that SonicWall has
13		Contentions – Appendix G-3		designated as "Highly Confidential –
14				Attorneys' Eyes Only" and "Highly Confidential –
15				Attorneys' Eyes Only - Source Code" pursuant
16				to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed
17				publicly, this confidential information
18				could be used to SonicWall's
19				disadvantage by competitors as it
20				concerns the identification,
21				organization, and or operation of SonicWall's
22				proprietary products, including its source
23				code. <i>See</i> Grigg Declaration, ¶ 2-5.
24	Ex. C	Excerpts from Finjan's	Entirety	This document reflects
25		Third Supplemental Infringement		information that SonicWall has
26		Contentions – Appendix G-4		designated as "Highly Confidential –
27				Attorneys' Eyes Only" and "Highly
28				Confidential –

1				Attorneys' Eyes Only - Source Code" pursuant
2				to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed
3				publicly, this confidential information
4				could be used to SonicWall's
5				disadvantage by competitors as it
6				concerns the identification,
7				organization, and or operation of SonicWall's
8				proprietary products, including its source
9				code. <i>See</i> Grigg Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5.
10	Ex. D	10-2-2020 Email from	Entirety	The highlighted portions
11		J. Wolff to R. McGrath		of this document reflect information that
12				SonicWall has designated as "Highly
13				Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only"
14				pursuant to the Stipulated Protective
15				Order. If filed publicly, this confidential
16				information could be used to SonicWall's
17				disadvantage by competitors as it
18				concerns the identification,
19				organization, and or operation of SonicWall's
20				proprietary products. See Grigg Declaration,
21		E		¶¶ 2-5.
22	Ex. E	Excerpts from the EXPERT REPORT OF DR. NENAD	Entirety	This document reflects information that
23		MEDVIDOVIĆ REGARDING		SonicWall has designated as "Highly
24		INFRINGEMENT BY		Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only"
25		SONICWALL, INC. OF PATENT NOS.		and "Highly Confidential –
26		8,225,408; 7,975,305; AND 8,141,154		Attorneys' Eyes Only - Source Code" pursuant
27				to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed
28				publicly, this

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

1 2				confidential information could be used to SonicWall's
3				disadvantage by competitors as it concerns the
4				identification, organization, and or
5 6				operation of SonicWall's proprietary products, including its source
7				code. <i>See</i> Grigg Declaration, ¶¶ 2-5.
8	Ex. F	Excerpts from Finjan's	Entirety	This document reflects
9		Third Supplemental Infringement		information that SonicWall has
10		Contentions – Appendix E-2		designated as "Highly Confidential –
11				Attorneys' Eyes Only" and "Highly Confidential –
12				Attorneys' Eyes Only - Source Code" pursuant
13				to the Stipulated Protective Order. If filed
14				publicly, this confidential information
15				could be used to SonicWall's
16				disadvantage by competitors as it
17				concerns the identification,
18				organization, and or operation of SonicWall's
19				proprietary products, including its source
20				code. See Grigg Declaration, ¶ 2-5.
21	Ex. G	Excerpts from Finjan's	Entirety	This document reflects
22		Third Supplemental Infringement	5	information that SonicWall has
23		Contentions – Appendix D-1		designated as "Highly Confidential –
24				Attorneys' Eyes Only" and "Highly
25				Confidential – Attorneys' Eyes Only -
26				Source Code" pursuant to the Stipulated
27				Protective Order. If filed publicly, this
28				confidential information

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## DOCKET A L A R M



# Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

### **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

#### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.